

**NUTRITION, INGREDIENT STATEMENTS, UPCs & SPECIFICATIONS**

**HONEY ROASTED PEANUT Item #260121**



**INGREDIENTS:** Organic Dry Roasted Peanuts, Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Honey Roasted Peanuts (Peanuts, Evaporated Cane Juice, Honey, Salt, Natural Vitamin E), Soy Rice Crisps (Soy Protein Isolate, Organic Rice Flour, Calcium Carbonate), Organic Pretzels (Organic Wheat Flour, Salt, Organic Canola Oil, Organic Malt), Organic Dry Roasted Soybeans, Organic Peanut Butter, Organic Oat Syrup, Organic Honey, Vegetable Glycerin, Organic Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Organic Gum Arabic, Natural Vitamin E (antioxidant). **ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS SOY, PEANUTS AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF TREE NUTS. WE SOURCE INGREDIENTS THAT ARE NOT MADE USING DAIRY AND ARE NOT GENETICALLY ENGINEERED. 1.0R7**

**Nutrition Facts**  
 Serv. Size 1 bar (45g)  
**Calories 200**  
 Calories from Fat 90

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV
<b>Total Fat</b> 10g	<b>15%</b>	Monounsat. Fat 4g		<b>Total Carb.</b> 20g	<b>7%</b>	Other Carb. 9g	
Sat. Fat 2g	<b>10%</b>	<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>	Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 10g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		<b>Sodium</b> 200mg	<b>8%</b>	Insoluble Fiber 2g			
Polyunsat. Fat 3.5g		<b>Potassium</b> 210mg	<b>6%</b>	Sugars 9g			
Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 2%		Calcium 6%		Iron 6% • Vitamin E 6% • Magnesium 15%	



**BAR UPC**



**BOX UPC**



**CASE UPC**

**MIXED NUTS Item #260124**



**INGREDIENTS:** Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Dry Roasted Almonds, Soy Rice Crisps (Soy Protein Isolate, Organic Rice Flour, Calcium Carbonate), Organic Dry Roasted Cashews, Organic Pecans, Organic Peanut Butter, Organic Pretzels (Organic Wheat Flour, Salt, Organic Canola Oil, Organic Malt), Organic Dry Roasted Soybeans, Organic Oat Syrup, Vegetable Glycerin, Organic Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Organic Gum Arabic, Natural Vitamin E (antioxidant). **ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS SOY, ALMONDS, CASHEWS, PECANS, PEANUTS AND WHEAT. WE SOURCE INGREDIENTS THAT ARE NOT MADE USING DAIRY AND ARE NOT GENETICALLY ENGINEERED. MAY CONTAIN NUTSHELL FRAGMENTS. 1.0R10**

**Nutrition Facts**  
 Serv. Size 1 bar (45g)  
**Calories 210**  
 Calories from Fat 100

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>16%</b>	Monounsat. Fat 6g		<b>Total Carb.</b> 19g	<b>6%</b>	Other Carb. 9g	
Sat. Fat 1.5g	<b>7%</b>	<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>	Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 10g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		<b>Sodium</b> 160mg	<b>6%</b>	Insoluble Fiber 2g			
Polyunsat. Fat 3g		<b>Potassium</b> 210mg	<b>6%</b>	Sugars 8g			
Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 2%		Calcium 10%		Iron 8% • Vitamin E 15% • Magnesium 15%	



**BAR UPC**



**BOX UPC**



**CASE UPC**

**MOUNTAIN MIX™ Item #260127**



**INGREDIENTS:** Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Organic Dry Roasted Peanuts, Organic Raisins, Dry Roasted Almonds, Soy Rice Crisps (Soy Protein Isolate, Organic Rice Flour, Calcium Carbonate), Organic ChocolateChips(OrganicEvaporatedCaneJuice,OrganicUnsweetenedChocolate, Organic Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors), Organic Pretzels (Organic Wheat Flour, Salt, Organic Canola Oil, Organic Malt), Organic Peanut Butter, Organic Dry Roasted Soybeans, Dry Roasted Pumpkin Seeds, Sunflower Seeds, Organic Oat Syrup, Vegetable Glycerin, Organic Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Organic Gum Arabic, Natural Vitamin E (antioxidant). **ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS SOY, PEANUTS, ALMONDS AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF DAIRY AND OTHER TREE NUTS. WE SOURCE INGREDIENTS THAT ARE NOT MADE USING DAIRY AND ARE NOT GENETICALLY ENGINEERED. MAY CONTAIN NUTSHELL FRAGMENTS. 1.0R9**

**Nutrition Facts**  
 Serv. Size 1 bar (45g)  
**Calories 180**  
 Calories from Fat 70

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>12%</b>	Monounsat. Fat 3.5g		<b>Total Carb.</b> 21g	<b>7%</b>	Other Carb. 7g	
Sat. Fat 1.5g	<b>8%</b>	<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>	Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 9g	<b>18%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		<b>Sodium</b> 220mg	<b>9%</b>	Insoluble Fiber 2g			
Polyunsat. Fat 3g		<b>Potassium</b> 240mg	<b>7%</b>	Sugars 12g			
Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 2%		Calcium 8%		Iron 6% • Vitamin E 15% • Magnesium 15%	



**BAR UPC**



**BOX UPC**



**CASE UPC**

**PEANUT BUTTER PRETZEL Item #260129**



**INGREDIENTS:** Organic Brown Rice Syrup, Organic Dry Roasted Peanuts, Soy Rice Crisps (Soy Protein Isolate, Organic Rice Flour, Calcium Carbonate), Peanut Butter Filled Pretzels (Enriched Wheat Flour [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Peanut Butter, Salt, Baking Soda), Peanut Butter Chips (Evaporated Cane Juice, Palm Kernel Oil, Peanut Flour, Soy Lecithin), Organic Pretzels(Organic Wheat Flour, Salt, Organic Canola Oil, Organic Malt), Organic Peanut Butter, Organic Dry Roasted Soybeans, Organic Oat Syrup, Vegetable Glycerin, Peanut Flour, Organic Sunflower Oil, Roasted Peanut Extract, Sea Salt, Organic Gum Arabic, Natural Vitamin E (antioxidant). **ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS SOY, PEANUTS AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF DAIRY AND TREE NUTS. WE SOURCE INGREDIENTS THAT ARE NOT GENETICALLY ENGINEERED. 1.0R7**

**Nutrition Facts**  
 Serv. Size 1 bar (45g)  
**Calories 200**  
 Calories from Fat 80

\*Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV	Amount/Serving	%DV
<b>Total Fat</b> 9g	<b>14%</b>	Monounsat. Fat 4g		<b>Total Carb.</b> 21g	<b>7%</b>	Other Carb. 10g	
Sat. Fat 2g	<b>10%</b>	<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>	Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 10g	<b>20%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		<b>Sodium</b> 230mg	<b>9%</b>	Insoluble Fiber 1g			
Polyunsat. Fat 3g		<b>Potassium</b> 200mg	<b>6%</b>	Sugars 9g			
Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 0%		Calcium 6%		Iron 6% • Vitamin E 15% • Magnesium 10%	



**BAR UPC**



**BOX UPC**



**CASE UPC**

<b>Unit Size</b>	1.59 oz.	<b>Case Weight</b>	17.33 lbs.	<b>Caddy Dimensions</b>	6.75L" x 6.125W" x 2.5H"
<b>Case Pack</b>	12/12	<b>Case Cube</b>	.877 cu. ft.	<b>Pallet Dimensions</b>	14 x 4
<b>Bar Count</b>	144	<b>Case Dimensions</b>	19" x 7.25" x 11"		

